M(C) 2. U.99 Commissioner of Patents 02-12-1999

Washington, D.C. 20231

			<u> </u>	
FORM PTO-1595		r I	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 6-93)) 198191 (186) #3111 #3112 10112 21121 21121 11121 11121 11121 11121 11121 11121 11121 11121 11121 11121 11121		Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner o	10096512	3		
To the Honorable Commissioner C		un unucirca original document	or certified copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying Party(ies):	2. Nan	e and Address of receiving	Party(ies):	
Pascal JORDIL S				
Jean-Luc BOLLI	Name:	Brown & Sharpe	e Tesa SA	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(s) attached?	Street A	ddress: Rue du Bugnon	38	
3. Nature of conveyance:	City:	1020 Renens		
	State/C	ountry: SWITZERLANI		
Assignment Mer	rger			
Security Agreement Cha	nge of Name			
Other	Additi	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No		
Execution Date: October 23, 1998 and October 24, 19	ober 27, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes M No		
4 Application and Local Community of the	_			
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with		n date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)/Application De	ate B. Pa	B. Patent No.(s)/Patent Date		
09/212,478 filed on December 16, 1998	ļ			
09/212,4/6 filed on December 10, 1996				
Name and address of party to whom corres concerning this matter should be mailed:	pondence 6. Num	6. Number of applications and patents involved:		
Jacobson, Price, Holman	& Stern	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
400 7th Street, N.W.	ĺ			
Washington, DC 2000	4 7. Tota	fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00	
Tel. 202-638-6666		Enclosed		
		Any deficiencies in enclose		
		to be charged to deposit acc	count	
Attorney Docket No. P63247US0		3. Deposit Account No.: 06-1358		
	a. Depo	on Account No.: 00-1338		
GUYEN 00000250 09212478	(Attach di	plicate copy of this page if paying b	y deposit account):	
40.00 OP	DO NOT USE THIS S	PACE		
 Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoriginal document. 	oing information is true and correct	and any attached copy is a true	copy of the	
1				
John C. Holman / 22,769	\ <i>(\)</i> \\\\\\\\	lu	D-L 10, 1000	
Name of Person Signing / Reg.#	Signature	1 -	February 10, 1999 Date	
	otal number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, a	nd document: 2	
PH&S 103-12/93				

ASSIGNMENT

(1) Pascal	JORDIL + Jean-Luc BOLLI		
HEREBY SELL(S	S), ASSIGN(S) AND TRANSFER(S) TO		
(2) <u>Brown &</u>	2) <u>Brown & Sharpe Tesa SA</u> having a place of business		
(3) Rue du	Bugnon 38, 1020 Renens (Switzerland)	
	lled "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and int losed in the application for United States Lett		
(4) Electro	nic circuit for magnetic measuring	device and measuring method	
which application	ion was:		
(a)	executed by the undersigned on (5a) 23 0	ctober 1998	
(b)	filed on (5b) December 16 1998		
(b)	filed on (5b) <u>December 16, 1998</u> and assigned Serial No. <u>09/212,478</u>		
extensions, divi and the right to	and all United States Patents which may be gravisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or conto all benefits under all international conventions for said improvements.	tinuations of said application and patents,	
	horized and requested that the Commissioner of granted, to said Assignee, its assigns or its su	The state of the s	
expense of said and reissue pat	esideration, it is further agreed that, when red Assignee, the undersigned will execute all detent applications; execute all rightful other papsignee shall consider desirable for aiding in secrein.	ivisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, pers; and generally do everything possible	
DATE:	INVENTOR(S):	,	
23 00	1998 Jean	Inc Colli Jean-Luc BOLLI	
Octose	1998 Jean 27th 1516 Tas	121 / 100	
	Pasc	al JOROJ	
WITNESSES:	998 F 211 Projet No.		
2701/1	998 F. Zugen Projet Many 1888 Churles Hours Tefferer Prayer	M. Manager	

Rev. B/90/ASSIGN.DBP

RECORDED: 02/10/1999

PATENT REEL: 9752 FRAME: 0018